502152696 12/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Kevin VanderWoude | 12/03/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Charles Amash Imports, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4628 Amash Industrial Drive | |
| City: | Wayland | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 49348 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29438543 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2693377859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2693377720

Email: vschipper@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas H. Siegel

Address Line 1: 350 East Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 232145-333934

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas H. Siegel

Total Attachments: 2 source=333934#page1.tif source=333934#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029417 FRAME: 0050

840.00 2943854

502152696

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS.

ASSIGNOR:

Kevin VanderWoude 9251 Tiger Lily Drive, Caledonia, MI, 49316 Nationality: United States

has invented a certain invention entitled: TELESCOPING PITCHFORK

for which he has executed an application for a United States patent, which was filed on November 30, 2012, under U.S. Application Serial No. 29/438,543; and

WHEREAS.

ASSIGNEE:

Charles Amash Imports, Inc. 4628 Amash Industrial Drive Wayland, MI 49348

is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby, without reservations, sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and in every foreign country, and our entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and such other applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications and utility model applications) as may be filed on the invention in the United States or in any foreign country, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein. ASSIGNOR further acknowledge that this assignment carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

(Page 1 of 2)

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representative of all parties hereto.

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 2012. |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| |
| Signature of Inventor Kevin VanderWonde |
| Sona Helcon 6 |
| Witness 1 Signature |
| Sara Holcomb |
| Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name |
| 314 Lovene Wayland, M1 49348 |
| Witness 1 Address |
| 1/4/ |
| Witness 2 Signature |
| Morgan Klaver |
| Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name |
| 328 N. Locust St. Wayland m1 49348 |
| Witness 2 Address |
| |

(Page 2 of 2)

11741091.1